PLANNING & ZONING
FEE SCHEDULE - 2026

CITY OF

PLATTEVILLE

s V M

Zoning Approvals
Rezoning

Zoning Variance/Appeal
Conditional Use Permit

Planned Unit Development - General Development Pl

Planned Unit Development - Specific Implementation
Certified Survey Map

Preliminary Plat

Final Plat

Street/Alley Discontinuance

Zoning Permit (ET)

Sign Permits

Signs - Permanent

Signs - Temporary (per 16 sq. ft.)

Signs - Temporary Special Event (unlimited area)

$250
$250
$250
$250
$100
$250
$250
$150
$250

$75

$50

$10
$25



